

The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES. NO. 21-

22

Type: Resolution Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/10/2021 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 9/21/2021 Final action:

Title: A Resolution approving the appointment of successor directors to the board of directors of the

Name:

Downtown Lee's Summit Community Improvement District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. DTLS CID Resolution, 3. Mayor's memo to Council

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/21/2021	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted	Pass

A Resolution approving the appointment of successor directors to the board of directors of the Downtown Lee's Summit Community Improvement District.

Issue/Request:

A Resolution approving the appointment of successor directors to the Board of Directors of the Downtown Lee's Summit Community Improvement District.

Key Issues:

Approval of the proposed Resolution will appoint successor directors to the Board of Directors of the Downtown Lee's Summit Community Improvement District.

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of a Resolution approving the appointment of successor directors to the board of directors of the Downtown Lee's Summit Community Improvement District.

Background:

The Board of Directors of The Downtown Lee's Summit Community Improvement District (the "District") in accordance with Section 610.020 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, the Directors met on August 18, 2021; and pursuant to the provisions of the approved Petition for the Creation of the District, the Board of Directors of the District desired to forward to the Mayor for appointment, with consent of the City Council, nominations for successor directors: Justin Bliefuick, Brad Culbertson, and Ben Wine to be successor directors to the Board of Directors of the Downtown Lee's Summit Community Improvement District to serve four-year terms from 8/3/2021 - 8/3/2025.

Christal Weber, Assistant City Manager

File #: RES. NO. 21-22, Version: 1

Staff recommends adoption of the proposed Resolution